PELAPORAN KERJASAMA UNIVERSITI MALAYA

LAPORAN PELAKSANAAN KERJA SAMA

1.	JUDUL KERJA	:	Memorandum of Agreement between Faculty of Sports Science,
	SAMA		Universitas Negeri Malang and Faculty of Sport and Exercise
			Science, Universiti Malaya on Research Collaboration
			(Nutrition Intervention)
2.	REFERENSI	:	7.5.23/UN32/KS/2024
	KERJA SAMA		
	(MoA/IA)		
3.	MITRA KERJA	:	University Malaya
	SAMA		
4.	RUANG	:	1. Pendidikan
	LINGKUP		2. Penelitian
			3. Pengabdian Masyarakat
5.	HASIL	:	From May 8, 2024, Faculty of Sports Science at Universitas
	PELAKSANAAN		Negeri Malang (UM) and Faculty of Sport and Exercise Science,
	(OUTPUT &		Universiti Malaya (UM) embarked on a year-long collaboration to
	OUTCOME)		enhance the academic and educational experiences of students and
			staff from both institutions. The activities will vary based on both
			parties' availability and mutual interests but may include research
			collaboration.
			The Memorandum of Agreement was officially signed on May 8, 2024
			by Prof. Dato' Seri Ir. Dr. Noor Azuan Abu Osman (Vice-Chancellor
			of Universiti Malaya) and Prof. Dr. Hariyono, M.Pd (Rector of
			Universitas Negeri Malang) with Assoc. Prof. Dr. Abdul Halim
			Mokhtar (Dean of Faculty of Sport and Exercise Science,
			Universitas Malaya) and Dr. Sapto Adi, M.Kes. (Dean of Faculty of
			Sports Science at Universitas Negeri Malang) serving as witnesses.
			The expected outcomes of this collaboration are strengthening
			international relationships, improving academic research, and
			preparing students and staff for global opportunities
6.	TAUTAN/LINK	:	https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1667sR9bvWC3-P-
	DOKUMENTASI		q2pqIJHunT01Z_VAKo?usp=sharing
L	KEGIATAN		

For Universitas Negeri Malang
Dr. Sapto Adi, M.Kes
Dean, Faculty of Sports Science
Date:
In witness of
Myther
Paramytha Magdalena S. P., S.K.M., M.Kes.
Coordinator of International Cooperation
Date: